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State of yem Jer ey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL,

PriLp D MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY GURBIR S, GREWAL
Goveinor DIVISION OF STATE PQLICE Altorney Geneyal
rosT OFFIGE BOX 7068
-SHEILA Y, OLIVER WESTTRENTON, NJ 086248-0068 PATRICK J. CALLAHAN
Lt, Goveenor {G09) 882-2000 Colonet

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTYON

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR.BREATH A'_IT.COHOL'S[MULA’[‘O_R SOLUTION: Bthyl dlcohol.
concentration within, butnot exceeding, the range of 0,1174 to 0.1246-grams per 100 miltititers of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Dracger Safety, In¢, ANALYSIS DATE: 07/31/2018

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 1822;2

Representative. samples of the above-referenced Lot Numberwere tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a.mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0 0.1210 to 0.1233 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lol: of breath alcohol simulator solution may be ufilized as a known tvaceable standard for the purpose of
condwcting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C, 13:51-4.3; of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C: 13:51-3.5)
utitized by law enforcement agencies in this State, The manufacturer’s expivation date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is July 23, 2020,

As Research Scientist for the Division of State-Police, I hereby cewsify and attest ihat the tests and resulis
docutnented in this Certificate of Analysls were performed atthe Office-of Forensic Sciences of the Division of
State Police on properly functioning and calibrated instuments and equipment. All procedures ufilized are accurate,

objective, and performed on a routing basis by persennel within the Office of Forensic Sc1ences, in accordance with
theit professional duties and xesponsxbllmes

[ / / ,{r / ol .
Al M, ATaowie, Ph.D, ——
Research Scientist
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

—— e,

_Sworn to and subscribed before me this | ‘at day of r@c wpet 2018,
W e CY Mt b7 a
Notaty .(

MARV ELIZABETH MCLAUGHLH‘%
I0 :
NOT;\%HZ\?PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY i
My Commission Expiras Dec, 24, 2018

“An Internattonally Accredited Agency”

Neswderaiog Iv An Faiieed Oppertapdte Emploier
Helrteed ot focwded Paper wal Hrgw.«hlv
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State of Nefo Jermey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHRIS CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY - CHRISTOPHER S, PORRINO
Governor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Attorney General
POST OFFICE BOX 7068
KiM GUADAGNO WEST TRENTON, NI 08628-0068 COLONEL JOSEPH R. FUENTES
L1, Governor (609) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.04 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0.0469 to 0.0499 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 08/29/2017
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 17240

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a mean ethyl alcohol
concentration range of 0.0483 to 0.0489 gramns per 100 milliliters of solution,

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of conducting petiodic tests,
pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State.
The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol simulator solution is August 10, 2019.

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, 1 hereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office
of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

s e
P Ae
7 & ///
el e e
“Ali M. Alaouie, Ph.D.
Research Scientist

'NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

Sworn to and subscribed before me tl\isSC"L'day of )Q_L L?—LLLTC ,2017.
e, & NC A I L%‘:[ N4

Notar

MARY ELIZABETH MCLAUGHLIN
ID # 2052190
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Dec. 24, 2018

"An Internationally Accredited Agency"

New Jersev Is An Egnal Opportnity Employer
Printed o Reeyeled Paper wnd Recyelable

g e
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SBtute of Nefe Jerzey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

PRI D, MURPIHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PURLIC SAFRTY GURBIR S. GREWAL
Gaovernor DIVISION OF-STATE POLICE Attorney Ceneral
Past OFrics; BoX 2068
SHBA Y. QLIVER WEST TRENTON, NJ08628-0068 PATRICK . CALLAHAN
Lt Governor : (609) 882.2000 Colonel

- CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.080 PERCENT BREATH ALCOROL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ettiyl alcolol
concentration within, but not-exceeding, the range of 00939 to 0,0997 grams-per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Diaeger Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 08/30/2018
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR-SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 18250

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Nuraber were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
amean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.0976 to 0.0987.grams per 100 milliliters of solutien.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as 2 known traceable:standard for the purpose of
conduoting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test.instiments (NJ.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
ufilized by law enforcement agencies in'this State, The thanufacturer’s expiration date for this lof of breath aleohol
simulator solugion is Avignst 06, 2020,

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and. attes that.the tests and
restilts documented in this Cextificate 6f Analysis were perforimed at the Office of Forensic Scieces of the Division
of State Police on propetly functioning and calibrated nstruments and equipment, All procedures utilized are
accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by persainel within the- Office of Forensic Sciences, in
accordance with their professional duttes and responsibilities.

A,@MJ I ﬁc—v«-w&w’—aﬂ
Michiel Kennedy

Assistant Chief Forensie Scientist
NJSP Office of Forensic Sciences

Syzorn to-and sub

serfbed befre me this Af *Sday of %fv’.ﬁ@»ﬂ\éﬂ)@, 2018,
- ;:)%a* i ,(I =\ Wle_ond Ly
“Notary ’ :

f{ B

MARY ELIZABETH MCLAUGHLIN
D #2052190
STATE OF NEW JEeE
My Commission Expires DeRc.fEI, 2018,

“Ay Iernatlonally Aceredifed Agenep”

NowJepsex fx.cin Equal Opsnrnonity Employer
Piinted o Recyolad Pajerand Reyelable
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State of Nefr Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHRIS CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY CHRISTOPHER S, PORRINO
Governor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Attorney General
POST OFFICE BOX 7068
KM GUADAGNO WEST TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068 . COLONEL JOSEPH R. FUENTES
Lt. Governor (609) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.16 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0.1878 to 0.1994 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 09/12/2017
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 17260

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a mean ethy! alcohol
concentration range of 0.1937 to 0.1957 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of conducting periodic tests,
pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State.
The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol simulator solution is August21, 2019.

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office
of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities. |
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“ATIM_ Alaouie, Ph.D.
Research Scientist
NJISP Office of Forensic Sciences

Sworn,to and subscribed before me this _/ 7 day of .Sv'p/\ o~ , 2017,

PETER F MURPHY IV
*. My Gommission Expires
; Augl_(isl 1,2019

" 4n Internationally Accredited Agency”

New Jersey Is An Equad Opportunity mployer
Printed an Recyeled Paper and Recyclable
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Calibration complies with ISO/IEC
bl 17025, ANSINCSL 2540-1, and 9001

| ARGt o 115001 Cert. No.: 4000-10177843
Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

z

<
R
&
N

’/' .
Uity

Manufactured for and distributed by : VWR Infernational LLC Radnor Corporale Centler, Bldg 1,Ste 200, 100 Malsonford Road,Radnor,PA,19087

Instrument Identification:

Model: 61220-601, SIN: 191959024 Manufacturer: Control Company
Standards/Equipment:
Description Serial Number Dug Date NIST Traceable Reference
Temperature Calibration Bath 93139
" Thermistor Module 0 At T 20aproo19 7 1000424560
Thermistor Module - A27129.  10Jan 2020 ' 1000436202
Temperature Calibration Bath ~ A73332 L '
Temperature Pro.be‘ o 3039 - Oﬂnl\hay 2019 . - -6-B7}';4-1L;20-1
Temperature baﬁbraﬁon Bath' T A79341 A ) N ' o
’ Temperature Probe 5394 U 29an2020 7 Boiz4038
Temperature Calibration Bath " 'Bl6388 - -
Temperature Probe T soe7 28Jan2020 89124036

Certificate Information:
Technician: 104 Procedure: CAL-06 Cal Date: 13 Feb 2019 Cal Due Date: 13 Feb 2021

Test Conditions: 38.85%RH 24.21°C 1023mBar

Calibration Data: (New Instrument)

Unit(s)  Nominal AsFound = InTol Nominal  As Left In Tol Min Max - zu © TUR
°C N.A, N.A. -0.002 -0.002 Y -0.052 0.048 0.0087 =41
°C N.A, N.A. 24.899 25.001 Y 24.948 25,048 0.0087 >4:1
°C N.A, N.A, 50.0601 §0.001 Y 49,951 50.051 0.0087 >4:1
°C N.A. N.A. ) 100.003 99,999 Y 99.953 100.063 0.0087 >4:1

This certificate indicates Traceability to standards provided by (NIST} National Institute of Standards and Technology and/or a National
Standards Laboratory.
A Test Uncertainly Ralic of at least 4:1 is maintained unless olherwise stated and is calculated using the expanded measurement uncertainty. Uncertainly evaluation includes the insirument under test
and is calculaled in accordance with the ISO “Guide to the Expression of Uncertainty in Measurement : {GUM). The uncertainly represents an expanded uncertainty using a coverage factor k=2 to

approximate a 95% confidence level. In tolerance condltions are based on test results falling within specified limils with no reduction by the uncertainty of the measurement, The results contained herein
relate only 1o the item calibrated. This certificate shall not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of Control Company,

Nominal=Standard's Reading; As Left=Instrumenl's Reading; In Tol=In Tolerance; Min/Max=Acceplance Range; +U=Expanded Measurement Uncertainty; TUR=Test Uncertainly Ratio;
Accuracy=t(Max-Min)/2; Min=As Left Nominal{Rounded) — Tolerance; Max= As Left Nominal(Rounded) + Tolerance;

flal Voctnigua :
/&;« /A’
Nicol Rodriguez, Quality Manager

Aaron Judice. Technical Monager

Nole :

Maintaining Accuracy:

In our opinicn once calibrated your Digital Thermormeter should maintain its accuracy. There is no exact way lo determine how long calibration will be maintained. Digital Thermometer change little, if
any at all, but can be affected by aging, lemperature, shock, and contamination.

Recalibration:

For lactary calibration and re-certificalion Iraceable lo National Institute of Standards and Technology contact Control Company.

CONTROL COMPANY 12554 Galveston RD Suite B230 Webster TX USA 77538
Phone 281 4821714 Fax 281 482-9448 sales@control3.com www.control3.com

Control Company is an ISO/IEC 17025:2005 Calibration Laboratory Accrediled by (A2LA) American Association for Labaratory Accreditalion, Certificate No. 1750.01.
Conirol Campany is ISO 9001:2008 Quality Ceriified by DNV GL, Cerlificate No, CERT-01805-2006-AQ-HOU-RvA.
International Labioratory Accreditation Cooperation (ILAC) - Multilateral Recognition Arrangement (MRA).

1of2 Traceable® is a regisiered irademark of Control Company © 2017 Control Company
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| Calibration complies with ISO/IEC
RAx st 17025, ANSI/NCSL Z540-1, and 9001

P g _ Cert. No.: 4000-10177843
Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

CONTROL COMPANY 12554 Galveston RD Suite B230 Webster TX USA 77598
Phone 281 482-1714 Fax 281 482-9448 sales@control3.com www.control3.com

Control Company Is zn ISO/IEC 17025:2005 Calibration Laboratary Accredited by (A2LA) American Assoclalion for Laboratory Acereditation, Cerlificate No. 1750.01.
Control Company is ISO 9001:2008 Quzlity Certified by DNV GL, Certificate Mo. CERT-01805-2006-AQ-HOU-RvA,
International Laboratory Accreditation Cooperation (ILAC) - Mullilateral Recognition Arrangement {(MRA),

20f2 Traceable® is a registered trademark of Control Company © 2017 Control Company




rager
| Simulator
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined and
found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

(FR. Vol 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger, Inc.

& Model: ALCOTEST CU34
O Model: MARKIIA .

X

©

)<

©

Serial Number:

X

O Other; NDCS3-oy ) @@9
N
. >
Certification Date: Technician; Re-Certification Due Date:

@

[ U/ T /O )~/ 20

((@))<§@2><§§2»<§@j»<§@2»<@»((@)»((@j»

OO TOITTOTTOTTOIPTOD
‘ Drager

Simulator
CERTIFVICATE_ OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined and
found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to cglibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 243 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger, Inc.
/d Model: ALCOTEST CU34 Serial Number:
O Model: MARK II1A _
O Other: DOXCSZ 20
Certification Date: Technician: Re-Certification Due Date:

N

)-1le/9 25 -
OO COOTTOIPTOITOTLOD

7




Simulator
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined and
found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger, Inc.
Model: ALCOTEST CU34 Serial Number:
O Model: MARK 11A R
O Other. ' DM KS 3
Certification Date: Techniéian: | Re-Certification Due. Date:

19 HS [l 20

RS

Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY S

This is to certify that the Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy with
with instrumentation that is traceable to the. National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST). <
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe within 12 months
of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your state’s specifications.

For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below, must
be programmed into the Alcotest 7110.

Serial Number Temp Probe: Certification Date: ~ Next Certification Due:

DOEELR-AD N-1-4K -1/ 9

Probe Value:

//34 | Draeger, Inc. 65

COTTOTTOTTOIPTOTEODPLOTLEOD

e e et b A AR 1+ e N T T
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Alcotest® 7110 MKiill-C
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is fo certify that the Alcotest 7110°MKAI-C has been tested for-accuracy and found to be in compliance
with the National Highway Traffic Safety Administration Standard for evidantial braath testing devices.
The Alsotest MKIHIC s compliant as a “mabile” and "nonmobile™ EBT with 49 FR 48854, 40 FR 48864 and-58 FR 48705.
The manufacturer recommends acturacy varification of this instrument within 12 months
of the-catibration date below, ar sooner, according to your State Spacificationg.

Ceriification Date: F}tﬁﬁm NUMBER:

S-4-17 AN-O0TS5

Draeger Szfety Diagnostics, Inc: @ <

OO AL ELOI L))




OO

Drager

Simulator

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined and
found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 248 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger, Inc.

/6 Model: ALCOTEST CU34 _
O Model: MARK I1A Serial Number:

O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim)
O Other: DDHM’OOQ |

Certification Date: Technician: Re-Certification Due Date:
Y-§AF (OS Y-§-20

Drager

Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy with
with instrumentation that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe within 12 months
of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your state’s specifications.

For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below, must
be programmed into the Alcotest 7110.

Serial Number Temp Probe: Certification Date: ~ Next Certification Due:
DIXKARR 4D #/-12 Y-/-20
Probe Value:

/ Dq Draeger, Inc. 65

q

OO TOTETOTTOTTOD
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Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Calibration
NIST-Traceable Digital Thermometer Readings

Coordinator: '
Lor 1 Peams\ Ll 7043
Nameé : Badge No.

Location: "~ oo o

Simulator :":T.émp. Reading on.

'1me Temp

Solution .,Readmg 1" NIST Traceable
Concentration _v Obtamed Thermometer
0.04% . 9%
0.08%

37.9°C

0.10% | DMAN- 004 1 o

.o0°C

016% DML $H-009

W) 3. 0¢

egitlations” established at N.J.A.C. 13:51, [ am a duly
appointed Breath Test Coordinator/Instructor, In my ‘officjal ¢apatity and consistent with the “Calibration Check
Procedure for Alcotest 7110” as established by the Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I perform
calibration checks on Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C instrumeits.:Pursuant to and consistent with the current “Calibration
Check Procedure for Alcotest 71107, I performed a Cahbranon Check Procedure on the Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C
instrument identified on this certificate. Pursuant to the current “Calibration Check Procedure for Alcotest 7110, 1
used the Digital NIST-traceable Temperature Measuring System identified on this certificate to confirm that the
temperatures of the 0.10%, 0.04%, 0.08%, and 0.16% Simulator Solutions used in the respective CU-34 Simulators
identified on this certificate, were 34.0 degrees Celsius + 0.2 degrees Celsius. [ hereby certify that I truthfully
recorded on this certificate the temperatures of each of the simulator solutions as shown on the Digital NIST-
traceable Temperature Measuring System thermometer, 1 am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by
me are willfully falgs, I amjsubject to punishment,

Vor b LY oS | ' S-1-18

Coordihator’s Signature Date

Pursuant to law and the “Chemical Breath

0172572019

SR

e
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{_aubration File No.:
Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Coordinator
Last Name: LUTZ

LT |2~

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C
TOMS RIVER P.D.

02617
02536
02537
02615
02617

WET
0.100%
18220

Calib. Date:

Cert. Date:
Lin. Date:
Soln. Date:
File Date:

Model No.:

First Name:

05/01/2019
12/27/2018
12/27/2018
04/26/2019
05/01/2019

CU-34

DENNIS

Signature: \ f 4
-y

*Black Key Temperature Probe Serial

*Digital NIST Temperature Measuring System Serial......#

Qg s
H < ‘ -

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

ARAJ-0075

00033
00023
00023
00319

DDAN-0041
07/23/2020
0465

MI:J
7045
05/01/2019

» DVEERL 060 @

951

14 (09

infrared analysis and €
dual system of chemic

Calibration Check on the ap
Calibration Check are recorded at
I - Control Tests; and Part IT - Lmeanty Tests: T
are true. Jam aware that if any of th

subject to punishment.

~foregoing's
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Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part I - Control Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARAJ-0075
Location: TOMS RIVER P.D.
Calibration File No.: 02617 Calib. Date: 05/01/2019 Calib. No.: 00033
Certification File No.: 02618 Cert. Date: 05/01/2019 Cert. No.: 00024
Linearity File No.: 02537 Lin. Date:  12/27/2018 Lin. No.: 00023
Solution File No.: 02615 Soln. Date: 04/26/2019 Soln. No.: 00319
Sequential File No.: 02618 File Date:  05/01/2019
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDAN-0041
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  07/23/2020
Solution Control Lot: 18220 Bottle No.: 0465
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:01D
Control 1 EC 0.100% 11:01D 33.9°C #%k TEST PASSED %%
Control 1 IR 0.099% 11:01D 33.9°C #3k TEST PASSED *%%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:02D
Control 2 EC 0.099% 11:02D 33.9°C *ik TEST PASSED #%%
Control 2 IR 0.100% 11:02D 33.9°C #%k TEST PASSED **%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:03D
Control 3 EC ©0.098% 11:04D 33.9°C ##%k TEST PASSED %
Control 3 IR 0.099% 11:04D 33.9°C ##k TEST PASSED *%*

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:05D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator
Last Name: LUTZ

Signature:

d.or ( ertlﬂcate The results of my
Calibration Check are recor ded on thlS cemﬁcate which consists of two parts on two pages: Part
I - Control Tests; and Part II - Linearity Tests.; I certify that the foregoing statements made by me
are true. I am aware that if any of the foregom tatements 1ade by me are wilfully false, I am
subject to punishment.




Equipment
Location:
Calibration File No.:

Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Function

Ambient Air Blank
Control 1 EC
Control 1 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 2 EC
Control 2 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 3 EC
Control 3 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 4 EC
Control 4 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 5 EC
Control 5 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 6 EC
Control 6 IR
Ambient Air Blank

Coordinator
Last Name: LUTZ

02617 Calib. Date: 05/01/2019
02618 Cert. Date: 05/01/2019
02619 Lin. Date: 05/01/2019
02615 Soln. Date: 04/26/2019
02619 File Date:  05/01/2019
WET Model No.: CU-34
0.040%
17240
WET Model No.: CU-34
0.080%
18250
WET Model No.: CU-34
0.160%
17260
Result Time Temperature
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C)
0.000% 11:13D
0.042% 11:14D 33.9°C
0.040% 11:14D 33.9°C
0.000% 11:15D
0.040% 11:16D 33.9°C
0.040% 11:16D 33.9°C
0.000% 11:17D
0.080% 11:18D 33.9°C
0.075% 11:18D 33.9°C
0.000% 11:19D
0.080% 11:20D 33.9°C
0.079% 11:20D 33.9°C
0.000% 11:21D
0.161% 11:22D 34.0°C
0.159% 11:22D 34.0°C
0.000% 11:24D
0.160% 11:24D 33.9°C
0.160% 11:24D 33.9°C
0.000% 11:26D
All tests within acceptable tolerance.
{ First Name: DENNIS
am—— e o
Signature: l\j\[ A y 70"({

Tz 1Y
Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part II - Linearity Tests

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C
TOMS RIVER P.D.

Serial No.: ARAJ-0075
Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:
Lin. No.:
Soln. No.:

00033
00024
00024
00319

Serial No.:
Expires:
Bottle No.:

08/10/2019
1205

Serial No.:
Expires:
Bottle No.:

08/06/2020
1034

Serial No.:
Expires:  08/21/2019
Bottle No.: 0688

Comment(s)
or Error(s)

sk TEST PASSED ¥
sk TEST PASSED ¥+

#okk TEST PASSED #4%
*kx TEST PASSED

*kk TEST PASSED *i*
#kk TEST PASSED *#%

##% TEST PASSED *#*
##x TEST PASSED #**

ik TEST PASSED *#%
*rx TEST PASSED *%*

*kk TEST PASSED 4%
¥k TEST PASSED *4%

Badge No.: 7045
Date: 05/01/2019

DDSC S3-0001

DDXC S3-0020

DDMK S3-0008

MI:J



Trem 18~
Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARAJ-0075
Location: TOMS RIVER P.D.
Calibration File No.: 02617 Calib. Date: 05/01/2019 Calib. No.: 00033
Certification File No.: 02618 Cert. Date: 05/01/2019 Cert. No.: 00024
Linearity File No.: 02619 Lin. Date: 05/01/2019 Lin. No.: 00024
Solution File No.: 02620 Soln. Date: 05/01/2019 Soln. No.: 00320
Sequential File No.: 02620 File Date:  05/01/2019
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDAN-0041
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  09/26/2020
Solution Control Lot: 18320 Bottle No.: 1050
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 15:17D
Control 1 EC 0.099% 15:18D 33.9°C *%% TEST PASSED *%*
Control 1 IR 0.099% 15:18D 33.9°C *x%k TEST PASSED *#%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 15:19D
Control 2 EC 0.099% 15:19D 33.9°C *#k TEST PASSED *%*
Control 2 IR 0.099% 15:19D 33.9°C dk TEST PASSED *%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 15:20D
Control 3 EC 0.099% 15:20D 33.9°C #k* TEST PASSED %
Control 3 IR 0.101% 15:20D 33.9°C *xk TEST PASSED
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 15:21D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Temperature Probe Serial Number: BY\ X¥’? ’L B b{?)(o @

Changed By:

Last Name: LUTZ (:) SA . First Name: DENNIS ' MI: J
- | o Badge No.: 7045
Signature: ‘P( AR 0/1,1 70438 Date: 05/01/2019
'] AN 7 L4 “ n




T7ém /G

Dtate of Nefr Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

PuiLip D MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LLAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY GURBIR S. GREWAL
Gaoversor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Attorney General
POST OFFICE BOX 7068
SugiLa Y. OLIVER WEST TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068 PATRICK T, CALLAHAN
Lt. Governor (609) 882-2000 Colonel

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.100 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.1174 to 0.1246 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 10/09/2018
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 18320

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.1213 to 0.1232 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is September 26, 2020.

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist for the Division of State Police, | hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division
of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are
accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in
accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

Hohns Soirng L S &MM(}J
Michael Kennedy
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
NJSP Office of Forensic Sciences

NRY ™l
_§yvomf{o and subscabed be%:ne me this | ‘Vgizy\"f ‘{f/" (??”f'l«/lli{/“a,., ,2018.
R 1‘-* YN | ‘(\f‘\f Lk\f\&z\ /

Notary |

MARY ELIZABETH MCLAUGHLIN
ID # 2052190
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Dec. 24, 2018
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1S QUALIFIEL AND COMPETENT TO CONDUCT CHEMICAL BREATH ANALYSES FURSUANT TO CHAPTER 142 OF

THE LAWS OF 1966 IN THE OPERATION OF THE ALCOTEST 7] 1() MK III'C

A METHOD TO DETERMINE INTOXICATIOR.

2
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AT TRENTON, NEW JERSEY THIS 28th ovor  February
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